MAILROOM

PAGE 01

OFFICE OF THE GO Commonwealth of K 700 Capitol Avenue Frankfort, KY 40601 Phone: (502) 564-26 Fax: (502) 564-68	entucky	GOVERNOR ERNIE FLETCHER Lt. Governor Steve Pence RECEIVED MAR 3 1 2006 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Case MD. 2006-00091	
FAX TRANSMITTAL			
то:	Teresa Hill		
FROM:	Kelly Elynn		
DATE:	3-30-06		
FAX NUMBER:	564-3460		
# OF PAGES: (including cover sheet)	2		
MESSAGE: Kenton Co. Electric Granation & Transmission Siting Board!			
Sitin Br	rd!		
,	s		
<u></u>			

MAILROOM



## ERNIE FLETCHER GOVERNOR

## EXECUTIVE ORDER

2006 - 343 March 30, 2006

Secretary of State Frankfort Kentucky

> By virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 278.702 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, I, Ernie Fletcher, Governor of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby appoint Bill Goetz, Post Office Box 17157, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017, as a member of the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting, representing residents of Kenton County.

> > Please issue a commission to him.

RNHE FLETCHER, Governor

Commonwealth of Kentucky

TREY GRA Secretary of State

OFFICE OF THE GC Commonwealth of K 700 Capitol Avenue Frankfort, KY 40601 Phone: (502) 564-26 Fax: (502) 564-68	entucky	GOVERNOR ERNIE FLETCHER Lt. Governor Steve Pence RECEIVED MAR 3 0 2006 SN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
FAX TRANSMITTAL				
то:	Mark Davie	1 Goss		
FROM:	Kelly Flyn	۸		
DATE:	3-30-06			
FAX NUMBER:	564-3460			
# OF PAGES: (including cover sheet)	2			
MESSAGE:				
Appointee to the Ky State Bradon				
• •		Kansmission Siting For		
Kinton Ce	renty!			

MAILROOM



ERNIE FLETCHER GOVERNOR

## **EXECUTIVE ORDER**

Secretary of State Frankfort Kentucky 2006 - 343 March 30, 2006

By virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 278.702 of the

Kentucky Revised Statutes, I, Ernie Fletcher, Governor of the Commonwealth of

Kentucky, do hereby appoint Bill Goetz, Post Office Box 17157, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky

41017, as a member of the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and

Transmission Siting, representing residents of Kenton County.

Please issue a commission to him.

ERNIE FLETCHER, Governor Commonwealth of Kentucky

000000 TREY GRA YSON Secretary of State